

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Matanuska-Sustina Borough	305 East Dahlia Avenue	Palmer	Exterior Route to Accessible Entrance	Slope/Handrails	The exterior route to the entrance is a ramp with a rise greater than 6 inches, and no handrails.	405.8	405.8 Handrails. Ramp runs with a rise greater than 6 inches (150 mm) shall have handrails complying with 505.
Houston City Hall	13878 W. Armstrong Road	Houston	Parking	Designated accessible spaces	There are no designated accessible parking spaces provided.	502.2 502.3	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3. EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum. 502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.
Houston City Hall	13878 W. Armstrong Road	Houston	Exterior Ramp	Handrails	The rise of the ramp is greater than 6 inches, and there is no outside handrail provided.	405.8	405.8 Handrails. Ramp runs with a rise greater than 6 inches (150 mm) shall have handrails complying with 505.
Houston City Hall	13878 W. Armstrong Road	Houston	Exterior Ramp	Level landing	The ramp has no level landing with a clear length of 60 inches long minimum provided at the ramp bottom.	405.7 405.7.3	405.7 Landings. Ramps shall have landings at the top and the bottom of each ramp run. Landings shall comply with 405.7. 405.7.3 Length. The landing clear length shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) long minimum.
Denali Borough	Healy Spur Road	Denali	Parking	Designated accessible spaces	There are no designated accessible parking spaces provided.	502.2 502.3	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3. EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum. 502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.
Denali Borough	Healy Spur Road	Denali	Exterior Route	Surface	The gravel surface is not firm, stable, and slip resistant.	302.1	302.1 General. Floor and ground surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant and shall comply with 302.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Denali Borough	Healy Spur Road	Denali	Exterior Route	Surface	The exterior route includes surface openings greater than 1/2 inch.	302.3	302.3 Openings. Openings in floor or ground surfaces shall not allow passage of a sphere more than ½ inch (13 mm) diameter except as allowed in 407.4.3, 409.4.3, 410.4, 810.5.3 and 810.10. Elongated openings shall be placed so that the long dimension is perpendicular to the dominant direction of travel.
Denali Borough	Healy Spur Road	Denali	Entrance	Vestibule doors	The distance between the vestibule hinged doors in a series is less than 48 inches plus the width of the door swinging into the space.	404.2.6	404.2.6 Doors in Series and Gates in Series. The distance between two hinged or pivoted doors in series and gates in series shall be 48 inches minimum plus the width of doors or gates swinging into the space.
Denali Borough	Healy Spur Road	Denali	Entrance	Door Opening Force	The force for pushing or pulling open the entrance vestibule interior doors is greater than 5 pounds maximum.	404.2.9	404.2.9 Door and Gate Opening Force. The force for pushing or pulling open an interior, hinged door shall be 5 pounds maximum.
James A. Coghill Community Civic Center	723 A Street	Nenana	Parking	Designated accessible spaces	There are no designated accessible parking spaces provided.	502.2 502.3	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3. EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum. 502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.
James A. Coghill Community Civic Center	723 A Street	Nenana	Exterior Route	Surface	The exterior route has changes in level greater than 1/2 inch.	303.2 303.3	303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high maximum shall be permitted to be vertical. 303.3 Beveled. Changes in level between ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high minimum and ½ inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled with a slope not steeper than
James A. Coghill Community Civic Center	723 A Street	Nenana	Exterior Ramp	Handrails	The rise of the ramp is greater than 6 inches, and there is no inside handrail provided.	405.8	405.8 Handrails. Ramp runs with a rise greater than 6 inches (150 mm) shall have handrails complying with 505.
James A. Coghill Community Civic Center	723 A Street	Nenana	Exterior Ramp	Level landing	The ramp has no level landing that complies with 405.7 at the ramp bottom.	405.7	405.7 Landings. Ramps shall have landings at the top and the bottom of each ramp run. Landings shall comply with 405.7.
State of Alaska Fairbanks Regional Office Building	675 7th Avenue	Fairbanks	Interior Route	Protruding object	The AED device is a protruding object projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path. EXCEPTION: Handrails shall be permitted to protrude 4½ inches (115 mm) maximum.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
State Office Building	333 Willoughby Avenue	Juneau	Parking	Designated accessible spaces	There are no designated accessible parking spaces provided.	502.2 502.3	<p>502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum.</p> <p>502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.</p>
State Office Building	333 Willoughby Avenue	Juneau	Passenger loading zone	Pull-up space	The passenger loading zone has a vehicular pull-up space that is less than 96 inches wide minimum and 20 feet long minimum.	503.2	<p>503.2 Vehicle Pull-Up Space. Passenger loading zones shall provide a vehicular pull-up space 96 inches wide minimum and 20 feet long minimum.</p>
Auke Bay Ferry Terminal	13485 Glacier Highway	Juneau	Parking	Van parking space	There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	<p>208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility.</p> <p>208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502.</p> <p>502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.</p>
Auke Bay Ferry Terminal	13485 Glacier Highway	Juneau	Parking	Running Slope and Cross Slope	The designated accessible parking space running slope and cross slope are steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Auke Bay Ferry Terminal	13485 Glacier Highway	Juneau	Exterior Route	Running Slope	The exterior route running slope is steeper than 1:20.	403.3	<p>403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
University of Alaska South Joint Use Facility	12300 Mendenhall Co-Op Road	Juneau	Parking	Van parking space	There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	<p>208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility.</p> <p>208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502.</p> <p>502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.</p>
University of Alaska South Joint Use Facility	12300 Mendenhall Co-Op Road	Juneau	Entrance	Door Opening Force	The force for pushing or pulling open the entrance vestibule interior doors is greater than 5 pounds maximum.	404.2.9	404.2.9 Door and Gate Opening Force. The force for pushing or pulling open an interior, hinged door shall be 5 pounds maximum.
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church	4212 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Parking	Surface	The gravel surface is not firm, stable, and slip resistant.	302.1	302.1 General. Floor and ground surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant and shall comply with 302.
Shepherd of the Valley Lutheran Church	4212 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Exterior Route	Surface	The gravel surface is not firm, stable, and slip resistant.	302.1	302.1 General. Floor and ground surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant and shall comply with 302.
Glacier Valley Baptist Church	3921 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Parking	Surface	The gravel surface is not firm, stable, and slip resistant.	302.1	302.1 General. Floor and ground surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant and shall comply with 302.
Glacier Valley Baptist Church	3921 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Parking	Cross Slope	The designated accessible parking space cross slope is steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Glacier Valley Baptist Church	3921 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Exterior Route	Surface	The gravel surface is not firm, stable, and slip resistant.	302.1	302.1 General. Floor and ground surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant and shall comply with 302.
Glacier Valley Baptist Church	3921 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Exterior Route - Ramp	Slope / Handrails	The exterior route has a ramp with a rise greater than 6 inches and no handrails.	405.8	405.8 Handrails. Ramp runs with a rise greater than 6 inches (150 mm) shall have handrails complying with 505.
Glacier Valley Baptist Church	3921 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Exterior Route - Ramp	Edge protection	The ramp has a vertical drop-off on the outside edge and no edge protection is provided.	405.9.2	405.9.2 Curb or Barrier. A curb or barrier shall be provided that prevents the passage of a 4 inch (100 mm) diameter sphere, where any portion of the sphere is within 4 inches (100 mm) of the finish floor or ground surface.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Glacier Valley Baptist Church	3921 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Exterior Entrance	Clear opening width	The clear opening width of both leaves of the double doors is less than 32 inches minimum.	404.2.3	404.2.3 Clear Width. Door openings shall provide a clear width of 32 inches (815 mm) minimum. Clear openings of doorways with swinging doors shall be measured between the face of the door and the stop, with the door open 90 degrees. Openings more than 24 inches (610 mm) deep shall provide a clear opening of 36 inches (915 mm) minimum. There shall be no projections into the required clear opening width lower than 34 inches (865 mm) above the finish floor or ground. Projections into the clear opening width between 34 inches (865 mm) and 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall not exceed 4 inches (100 mm). EXCEPTIONS: 1. In alterations, a projection of 5/8 inch (16 mm) maximum into the required clear width shall be permitted for the latch side stop. 2. Door closers and door stops shall be permitted to be 78 inches (1980 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground.
Glacier Valley Baptist Church	3921 Mendenhall Loop Road	Juneau	Exterior Entrance	Threshold	The entrance door threshold is higher than 1/2 inch.	404.2.5	404.2.5 Thresholds. Thresholds, if provided at doorways, shall be 1/2 inch (13 mm) high maximum. Raised thresholds and changes in level at doorways shall comply with 302 and 303. EXCEPTION: Existing or altered thresholds 3/4 inch (19 mm) high maximum that have a beveled edge on each side with a slope not steeper than 1:2 shall not be required to comply with 404.2.5.
Mendenhall Valley Public Library	3025 Dimond Park Loop	Juneau	Parking	Slope	The designated accessible parking space access aisle running slope and cross slope are steeper than 1:48 (curb ramp within access aisle).	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Mendenhall Valley Public Library	3025 Dimond Park Loop	Juneau	Exterior Entrance	Door Opening Force	The force for pushing or pulling open the entrance vestibule interior doors is greater than 5 pounds maximum.	404.2.9	404.2.9 Door and Gate Opening Force. The force for pushing or pulling open an interior, hinged door shall be 5 pounds maximum.
Douglas Community Building	1016 3rd Street	Juneau	Exterior Route	Slope / Handrails	The exterior route has a ramp with a rise greater than 6 inches without handrails.	405.8	405.8 Handrails. Ramp runs with a rise greater than 6 inches (150 mm) shall have handrails complying with 505.
Douglas Community Building	1016 3rd Street	Juneau	Exterior Entrance	Level landing	The ramp has no level landing that complies with 405.7 at the top of the ramp.	405.7	405.7 Landings. Ramps shall have landings at the top and the bottom of each ramp run. Landings shall comply with 405.7.
Douglas Community Building	1016 3rd Street	Juneau	Entrance	Door Opening Force	The force for pushing or pulling open the entrance vestibule interior doors is greater than 5 pounds maximum.	404.2.9	404.2.9 Door and Gate Opening Force. The force for pushing or pulling open an interior, hinged door shall be 5 pounds maximum.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Juneau Fire Station	820 Glacier Avenue	Juneau	Parking	Access aisle	There are no designated accessible parking spaces provided.	502.2 502.3	<p>502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum.</p> <p>502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.</p>
Juneau Fire Station	820 Glacier Avenue	Juneau	Exterior Route	Surface	The exterior route includes surface openings greater than 1/2 inch.	302.3	<p>302.3 Openings. Openings in floor or ground surfaces shall not allow passage of a sphere more than 1/2 inch (13 mm) diameter except as allowed in 407.4.3, 409.4.3, 410.4, 810.5.3 and 810.10. Elongated openings shall be placed so that the long dimension is perpendicular to the dominant direction of travel.</p>
Tlingit & Haida Community Center	3235 Hospital Drive	Juneau	Parking	Slope	The designated accessible parking space cross slope is steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Tlingit & Haida Community Center	3235 Hospital Drive	Juneau	Parking	Van parking space	There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	<p>208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility.</p> <p>208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502.</p> <p>502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Alaska Elec Light & Power	5601 Tonsgard Court	Juneau	Exterior Route	Slope	The exterior route cross slope is steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Nugget Mall	8745 Glacier Road	Juneau	Parking	Access aisle	There are no designated accessible parking spaces provided.	502.2 502.3	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3. EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum. 502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.
Nugget Mall	8745 Glacier Road	Juneau	Exterior Route	Surface	The exterior route includes surface openings greater than 1/2 inch.	302.3	302.3 Openings. Openings in floor or ground surfaces shall not allow passage of a sphere more than 1/2 inch (13 mm) diameter except as allowed in 407.4.3, 409.4.3, 410.4, 810.5.3 and 810.10. Elongated openings shall be placed so that the long dimension is perpendicular to the dominant direction of travel.
Nugget Mall	8745 Glacier Road	Juneau	Exterior Entrance	Threshold	The entrance door threshold is higher than 1/2 inch.	404.2.5	404.2.5 Thresholds. Thresholds, if provided at doorways, shall be 1/2 inch (13 mm) high maximum. Raised thresholds and changes in level at doorways shall comply with 302 and 303. EXCEPTION: Existing or altered thresholds 3/4 inch (19 mm) high maximum that have a beveled edge on each side with a slope not steeper than 1:2 shall not be required to comply with 404.2.5.
Nugget Mall	8745 Glacier Road	Juneau	Exterior Entrance	Door Opening Force	The force for pushing or pulling open the entrance vestibule interior doors is greater than 5 pounds maximum.	404.2.9	404.2.9 Door and Gate Opening Force. The force for pushing or pulling open an interior, hinged door shall be 5 pounds maximum.
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Exterior Route - Ramp	Running Slope	The ramp from the public sidewalk to the designated accessible entrance has running slopes steeper than 1:12.	405.2	405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Exterior Route - Ramp	Handrails	The ramp from the public sidewalk to the designated accessible entrance has handrails that do not extend the full length of the ramp run .	405.8	<p>405.8 Handrails. Ramp runs with a rise greater than 6 inches (150 mm) shall have handrails complying with 505.</p> <p>505.2 Where Required. Handrails shall be provided on both sides of stairs and ramps.</p> <p>505.10 Handrail Extensions. Handrail gripping surfaces shall extend beyond and in the same direction of stair flights and ramp runs in accordance with 505.10.</p> <p>505.10.1 Top and Bottom Extension at Ramps. Ramp handrails shall extend horizontally above the landing for 12 inches (305 mm) minimum beyond the top and bottom of ramp runs. Extensions shall return to a wall, guard, or the landing surface, or shall be continuous to the handrail of an adjacent ramp run.</p>
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Exterior Route	Running Slope	The exterior route after the ramp from the public sidewalk to the designated accessible entrance includes running slopes steeper than 1:20.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Exterior Route	Cross Slope	The exterior route after the ramp from the public sidewalk to the designated accessible entrance includes cross slopes steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Entrance	Clear Floor Space for operable parts	The clear floor space for a side approach to the exterior door auto-opener actuator has a slope steeper than 1:48.	309.2 305.2	<p>309.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor or ground space complying with 305 shall be provided.</p> <p>305.2 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Floor or ground surfaces of a clear floor or ground space shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Exterior Route - Ramp	Running Slope	The ramp from the upper parking to the designated accessible entrance has running slopes steeper than 1:12.	405.2	405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Exterior Route - Ramp	Landings	The running slope of the first ramp landing from the designated accessible entrance to parking is steeper than 1:48.	405.6 405.7	<p>405.6 Rise. The rise for any ramp run shall be 30 inches (760 mm) maximum.</p> <p>405.7 Landings. Ramps shall have landings at the top and the bottom of each ramp run. Landings shall comply with 405.7.</p> <p>405.7.1 Slope. Landings shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Parking	Surfaces	The ground surface of the upper parking area designated accessible parking spaces and access aisles are not stable, firm, and slip resistant (gravel).	502.4 302.1	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p> <p>302.1 General. Floor and ground surfaces shall be stable, firm, and slip resistant and shall comply with 302.</p>
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Parking	Vehicle Spaces	The designated accessible car and van parking spaces are not marked to define the width.	502.2	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Parking	Vehicle Spaces	The designated accessible car and van parking spaces access aisles marked so as to discourage parking in them.	502.3	502.3.3 Marking. Access aisles shall be marked so as to discourage parking in them.
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Parking	Running Slope and Cross Slope	The designated accessible van parking space running slope and cross slope are steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Voting Area	Protruding Object	The voting privacy screens are protruding objects projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Seward City Clerk's Office	410 Adams Street	Seward	Elevator	Signal	The elevator has no audible signal for "down" direction.	407.2.2.1	407.2.2.1 Visible and Audible Signals. A visible and audible signal shall be provided at each hoistway entrance to indicate which car is answering a call and the car's direction of travel. Where in-car signals are provided, they shall be visible from the floor area adjacent to the hall call buttons.
Kenai City Clerk's Office	210 Fidalgo Avenue	Kenai	Parking	Van parking space	There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	<p>208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility.</p> <p>208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502.</p> <p>502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.</p>
Kenai City Clerk's Office	210 Fidalgo Avenue	Kenai	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Running Slope	The curb ramp running slope is steeper than 1:12.	406.1 405.2	<p>406.1 General. Curb ramps on accessible routes shall comply with 406, 405.2 through 405.5, and 405.10.</p> <p>405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12.</p>
Kenai City Clerk's Office	210 Fidalgo Avenue	Kenai	Exterior Route - Ramp	Cross Slope	The ramp includes cross slopes steeper than 1:48.	405.3	405.3 Cross Slope. Cross slope of ramp runs shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Kenai City Clerk's Office	210 Fidalgo Avenue	Kenai	Exterior Route - Ramp	Top and Bottom Landings	<p>The ramp bottom landing is not level with a slope no steeper than 1:48 (bottom landing is a curb ramp).</p> <p>The ramp top landing is not level with a slope no steeper than 1:48.</p>	405.7	<p>405.7.1 Slope. Landings shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Kenai City Clerk's Office	210 Fidalgo Avenue	Kenai	Exterior Route - Ramp	Handrails	Handrails are not provided on each side of the ramp.	405.8 505.2	405.8 Handrails. Ramp runs with a rise greater than 6 inches (150 mm) shall have handrails complying with 505. 505.2 Where Required. Handrails shall be provided on both sides of stairs and ramps.
Kenai City Clerk's Office	210 Fidalgo Avenue	Kenai	Entrance	Door Maneuvering Clearance	The entrance door pull side maneuvering clearance slope is steeper than 1:48 (up to 3.7% or 1:27).	404.2.4.4	404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTIONS: 1. Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted. 2. Changes in level at thresholds complying with 404.2.5 shall be permitted.
Kenai City Clerk's Office	210 Fidalgo Avenue	Kenai	Elevator	Depth	The elevator car depth is less than 54 inches.	407.4.1	407.4.1 Car Dimensions. Inside dimensions of elevator cars and clear width of elevator doors shall comply with Table 407.4.1. EXCEPTION: Existing elevator car configurations that provide a clear floor area of 16 square feet (1.5 m ²) minimum and also provide an inside clear depth 54 inches (1370 mm) minimum and a clear width 36 inches (915 mm) minimum shall be permitted.
Homer City Clerk's Office	491 E Pioneer Avenue	Homer	Parking - near exterior entrance to voting	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space running slope is steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Homer City Clerk's Office	491 E Pioneer Avenue	Homer	Parking - near exterior entrance to voting	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle running slope is steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Homer City Clerk's Office	491 E Pioneer Avenue	Homer	Exterior route from public sidewalk to entrance to voting	No accessible route	There is no accessible route from the public sidewalk to the entrance to voting.	206.2.1	206.2.1 Site Arrival Points. At least one accessible route shall be provided within the site from accessible parking spaces and accessible passenger loading zones; public streets and sidewalks; and public transportation stops to the accessible building or facility entrance they serve.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Parking	Designated accessible spaces	There are no parking space identification signs that include the International Symbol of Accessibility (ISA) and there is no "Van Accessible" sign provided designating the van parking space.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	<p>208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility.</p> <p>208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502.</p> <p>502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.</p>
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Parking	Changes in Level	The designated accessible space on the right has vertical changes in level.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Parking	Cross Slope	The designated accessible parking space on the right has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Parking	Changes in Level	The access aisle has vertical changes in level.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Parking	Changes in Level	The access aisle has vertical changes in level between the asphalt and concrete transition within the access aisle to the curb ramp and the concrete transition has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Changes in Level	There are vertical changes in level between the curb ramp and adjacent surfaces at the transition between the curb ramp and the gutter/access aisle.	406.2	406.2 Counter Slope. Counter slopes of adjoining gutters and road surfaces immediately adjacent to the curb ramp shall not be steeper than 1:20. The adjacent surfaces at transitions at curb ramps to walks, gutters, and streets shall be at the same level.
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Entrance	Threshold	The entrance door threshold is higher than 1/2 inch and is not beveled 1:2.	404.2.5	404.2.5 Thresholds. Thresholds, if provided at doorways, shall be 1/2 inch (13 mm) high maximum. Raised thresholds and changes in level at doorways shall comply with 302 and 303. EXCEPTION: Existing or altered thresholds 3/4 inch (19 mm) high maximum that have a beveled edge on each side with a slope not steeper than 1:2 shall not be required to comply with 404.2.5.
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Entrance	Door Maneuvering Clearance	The entrance door pull side maneuvering clearance slope is steeper than 1:48 (2.4% or 1:42).	404.2.4.4	404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTIONS: 1. Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted. 2. Changes in level at thresholds complying with 404.2.5 shall be permitted.
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Voting Area	Protruding Object	The drinking fountain is a protruding object projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Voting Area/Designated Accessible Voting Station	Turning space	The turning space in front of the designated accessible voting machine is less than 60 inches deep.	304.3	304.3 Size. Turning space shall comply with 304.3.1 or 304.3.2. 304.3.1 Circular Space. The turning space shall be a space of 60 inches (1525 mm) diameter minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306. 304.3.2 T-Shaped Space. The turning space shall be a T-shaped space within a 60 inch (1525 mm) square minimum with arms and base 36 inches (915 mm) wide minimum. Each arm of the T shall be clear of obstructions 12 inches (305 mm) minimum in each direction and the base shall be clear of obstructions 24 inches (610 mm) minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306 only at the end of either the base or one arm.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Soldotna Prep School	426 Redoubt Avenue	Soldotna	Voting Area/Designated Accessible Voting Station	Clear Floor Space	The clear floor space for a forward approach to the designated accessible voting station is less than 30 inches wide.	305.3 305.4	<p>305.3 Size. The clear floor or ground space shall be 30 inches (760 mm) minimum by 48 inches (1220 mm) minimum.</p> <p>305.4 Knee and Toe Clearance. Unless otherwise specified, clear floor or ground space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306.</p>
Anchorage Public Library - Chugiak	12001 Business Boulevard	Anchorage	Interior Route	Protruding object	The fire extinguisher cabinet is a protruding object projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	<p>307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.</p>
Anchorage Public Library - Chugiak	12001 Business Boulevard	Anchorage	Voting Area/Voting Machine Table	Knee clearance	The voting machine table knee clearance is less than 27 inches high above the finish floor.	306.3.1	<p>306.3.1 General. Space under an element between 9 inches (230 mm) and 27 inches (685 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall be considered knee clearance and shall comply with 306.3.</p>
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Designated accessible spaces	<p>There are no designated accessible van parking spaces at the entrance to voting at the rear of the building. The parking spaces provided are less than 132 inches wide minimum for the 60 inches wide minimum access aisle provided.</p> <p>There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided designating the van parking space.</p>	208.2 208.2.4 502.2 502.3 502.6	<p>208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility.</p> <p>208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502.</p> <p>502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum.</p> <p>502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.</p> <p>502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Change in Level	The access aisle at the entrance to voting at the rear of the building has vertical changes in level between the asphalt and concrete within the access aisle and the concrete transition has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space on the left side of the building has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Cross Slope	The designated accessible van parking space on the left side of the building has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The access aisle on the left side of the building has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space on the right side of the building has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Cross Slope	The designated accessible van parking space on the right side of the building has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The access aisle on the right side of the building has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Region II Elections Office	2525 Gambell Street, Suite 100	Anchorage	Voting Area/Designated Accessible Voting Station	Turning space	The turning space in front of the designated accessible voting machine is less than 60 inches deep and wide.	304.3	<p>304.3 Size. Turning space shall comply with 304.3.1 or 304.3.2.</p> <p>304.3.1 Circular Space. The turning space shall be a space of 60 inches (1525 mm) diameter minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306.</p> <p>304.3.2 T-Shaped Space. The turning space shall be a T-shaped space within a 60 inch (1525 mm) square minimum with arms and base 36 inches (915 mm) wide minimum. Each arm of the T shall be clear of obstructions 12 inches (305 mm) minimum in each direction and the base shall be clear of obstructions 24 inches (610 mm) minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306 only at the end of either the base or one arm.</p>
Anchorage City Hall	632 W 6th Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Clear Floor Space for operable parts	The clear floor space for a side approach to the exterior door auto-opener actuator has a slope steeper than 1:48.	309.2 305.2	<p>309.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor or ground space complying with 305 shall be provided.</p> <p>305.2 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Floor or ground surfaces of a clear floor or ground space shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Anchorage City Hall	632 W 6th Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Clear Floor Space for operable parts	The clear floor space for a side approach to the inside door auto-opener actuator is blocked by a chair.	309.2	<p>309.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor or ground space complying with 305 shall be provided.</p>
Anchorage City Hall	632 W 6th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area	Protruding Object	The voting privacy screens are protruding objects projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	<p>307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Anchorage City Hall	632 W 6th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area/Designated Accessible Voting Station	Turning space	The turning space in front of the designated accessible voting machine is less than 60 inches deep and wide.	304.3	<p>304.3 Size. Turning space shall comply with 304.3.1 or 304.3.2.</p> <p>304.3.1 Circular Space. The turning space shall be a space of 60 inches (1525 mm) diameter minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306.</p> <p>304.3.2 T-Shaped Space. The turning space shall be a T-shaped space within a 60 inch (1525 mm) square minimum with arms and base 36 inches (915 mm) wide minimum. Each arm of the T shall be clear of obstructions 12 inches (305 mm) minimum in each direction and the base shall be clear of obstructions 24 inches (610 mm) minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306 only at the end of either the base or one arm.</p>
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space at the front of the building has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The access aisle at the front of the building has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Change in Level	There is a vertical change in level on the exterior route from the access aisle to the front entrance that is higher than 1/4 inch maximum.	303.2 303.3 303.4	<p>303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high maximum shall be permitted to be vertical.</p> <p>303.3 Beveled. Changes in level between ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high minimum and ½ inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled with a slope not steeper than 1:2.</p> <p>303.4 Ramps. Changes in level greater than 1/2 inch (13 mm) high shall be ramped, and shall comply with 405 or 406.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Openings	The opening between concrete sections along the exterior route near the entrance is more than 1/2 inch wide.	302.3	302.3 Openings. Openings in floor or ground surfaces shall not allow passage of a sphere more than 1/2 inch (13 mm) diameter except as allowed in 407.4.3, 409.4.3, 410.4, 810.5.3 and 810.10. Elongated openings shall be placed so that the long dimension is perpendicular to the dominant direction of travel.
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Cross Slope	The exterior route from the front designated accessible parking access aisle to the entrance has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Entrance	Door Maneuvering Clearance	The entrance door pull side maneuvering clearance slope is steeper than 1:48.	404.2.4.4	404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTIONS: 1. Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted. 2. Changes in level at thresholds complying with 404.2.5 shall be permitted.
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Entrance	Doors in a Series	The distance between the vestibule hinged doors in a series is less than 48 inches plus the width of the door swinging into the space.	404.2.6	404.2.6 Doors in Series and Gates in Series. The distance between two hinged or pivoted doors in series and gates in series shall be 48 inches (1220 mm) minimum plus the width of doors or gates swinging into the space.
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Exit Door	Threshold	The exit door threshold is higher than 1/2 inch.	404.2.5	404.2.5 Thresholds. Thresholds, if provided at doorways, shall be 1/2 inch (13 mm) high maximum. Raised thresholds and changes in level at doorways shall comply with 302 and 303. EXCEPTION: Existing or altered thresholds 3/4 inch (19 mm) high maximum that have a beveled edge on each side with a slope not steeper than 1:2 shall not be required to comply with 404.2.5.
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Exit Door	Door Maneuvering Clearance	The exterior exit door maneuvering clearance slope is steeper than 1:48.	404.2.4.4	404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTIONS: 1. Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted. 2. Changes in level at thresholds complying with 404.2.5 shall be permitted.
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Exterior route	Cross Slope	The exterior route from the exit door to the front designated accessible parking access aisle has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Voting Area	Protruding Object	The voting privacy screens are protruding objects projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.
Campbell Elementary School	7206 Rovenna Street	Anchorage	Voting Area/Voting Table	Knee clearance	The voting table knee clearance is less than 27 inches high above the finish floor.	306.3.1	306.3.1 General. Space under an element between 9 inches (230 mm) and 27 inches (685 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall be considered knee clearance and shall comply with 306.3.
Z J Loussac Public Library	3600 Denali Street	Anchorage	Exterior route from bus stop and public sidewalk along Denali Street to entrance to voting	Width	The exterior route from the bus stop and public sidewalk along Denali Street to the entrance to voting is less than 36 inches wide due to the placement of the "Vote Here Polling Place Here" sign.	206.2.1	206.2.1 Site Arrival Points. At least one accessible route shall be provided within the site from accessible parking spaces and accessible passenger loading zones; public streets and sidewalks; and public transportation stops to the accessible building or facility entrance they serve.
Z J Loussac Public Library	3600 Denali Street	Anchorage	Exterior route from bus stop and public sidewalk along Denali Street to entrance to voting	Cross Slope	The exterior route from the bus stop and public sidewalk along Denali Street to the entrance to voting has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Z J Loussac Public Library	3600 Denali Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space off of Denali has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Z J Loussac Public Library	3600 Denali Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle on the right of the van parking space off of Denali has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Z J Loussac Public Library	3600 Denali Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Running Slope	The curb ramp to the designated accessible van parking space access aisle on the right of the van parking space off of Denali has a running slope steeper than 1:12.	406.1 405.2	406.1 General. Curb ramps on accessible routes shall comply with 406, 405.2 through 405.5, and 405.10. 405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12. EXCEPTION: In existing sites, buildings, and facilities, ramps shall be permitted to have running slopes steeper than 1:12 complying with Table 405.2 where such slopes are necessary due to space limitations.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Z J Loussac Public Library	3600 Denali Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle on the left of the van parking space off of Denali has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Z J Loussac Public Library	3600 Denali Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Running Slope	The curb ramp to the designated accessible van parking space access aisle on the left of the van parking space off of Denali has a running slope steeper than 1:12.	406.1 405.2	406.1 General. Curb ramps on accessible routes shall comply with 406, 405.2 through 405.5, and 405.10. 405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12. EXCEPTION: In existing sites, buildings, and facilities, ramps shall be permitted to have running slopes steeper than 1:12 complying with Table 405.2 where such slopes are necessary due to space limitations.
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Van Parking Space	There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility. 208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502. 502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Access Aisle	There are no access aisles provided.	502.2 502.3	<p>502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum.</p> <p>502.3 Access Aisle. Access aisles serving parking spaces shall comply with 502.3. Access aisles shall adjoin an accessible route. Two parking spaces shall be permitted to share a common access aisle.</p>
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible parking space closest to the entrance has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Change in Level	There is a vertical change in level on the exterior route from the asphalt to the left of the designated accessible parking space closest to the entrance that is higher than 1/4 inch maximum.	303.2 303.3 303.4	<p>303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high maximum shall be permitted to be vertical.</p> <p>303.3 Beveled. Changes in level between ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high minimum and ½ inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled with a slope not steeper than 1:2.</p> <p>303.4 Ramps. Changes in level greater than 1/2 inch (13 mm) high shall be ramped, and shall comply with 405 or 406.</p>
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Change in Level	There is a vertical change in level on the exterior route to the entrance at the Welcome mat that is higher than 1/4 inch maximum.	303.2 303.3 303.4	<p>303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high maximum shall be permitted to be vertical.</p> <p>303.3 Beveled. Changes in level between ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high minimum and ½ inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled with a slope not steeper than 1:2.</p> <p>303.4 Ramps. Changes in level greater than 1/2 inch (13 mm) high shall be ramped, and shall comply with 405 or 406.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Threshold	The entrance threshold is higher than 1/2 inch.	404.2.5	404.2.5 Thresholds. Thresholds, if provided at doorways, shall be 1/2 inch (13 mm) high maximum. Raised thresholds and changes in level at doorways shall comply with 302 and 303. EXCEPTION: Existing or altered thresholds 3/4 inch (19 mm) high maximum that have a beveled edge on each side with a slope not steeper than 1:2 shall not be required to comply with 404.2.5.
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area	Protruding Object	The voting privacy screens are protruding objects projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area/Voting Machine Table	Knee clearance	The voting machine table knee clearance is less than 27 inches high above the finish floor.	306.3.1	306.3.1 General. Space under an element between 9 inches (230 mm) and 27 inches (685 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall be considered knee clearance and shall comply with 306.3.
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area/Voting Machine Table	Work surface height	The height of the voting machine table work surface is less than 28 inches minimum above the finish floor.	902.3	902.3 Height. The tops of dining surfaces and work surfaces shall be 28 inches (710 mm) minimum and 34 inches (865 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground.
First United Methodist Church	725 W 9th Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior route from bus stop and public sidewalk	Running Slope and Cross Slope	The exterior route from bus stops and public sidewalks along W 9th Ave and H St to the entrance to voting has running slopes steeper than 1:20 and cross slopes steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Denali Montessori School	952 Cordova Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Denali Montessori School	952 Cordova Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Denali Montessori School	952 Cordova Street	Anchorage	Voting Area/Voting Machine Table	Knee clearance	The voting machine table knee clearance is less than 27 inches high above the finish floor.	306.3.1	306.3.1 General. Space under an element between 9 inches (230 mm) and 27 inches (685 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall be considered knee clearance and shall comply with 306.3.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Running Slope	The built-up curb ramp from the ramp bottom landing to the asphalt has a running slope steeper than 1:12.	406.1 405.2	406.1 General. Curb ramps on accessible routes shall comply with 406, 405.2 through 405.5, and 405.10. 405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12. EXCEPTION: In existing sites, buildings, and facilities, ramps shall be permitted to have running slopes steeper than 1:12 complying with Table 405.2 where such slopes are necessary due to space limitations.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Ramp	Running Slope	The running slope of the bottom run of the ramp is steeper than 1:12.	405.2	405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12. EXCEPTION: In existing sites, buildings, and facilities, ramps shall be permitted to have running slopes steeper than 1:12 complying with Table 405.2 where such slopes are necessary due to space limitations.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Ramp	Landings	The ramp landing clear length at the top of the bottom ramp run, at the mid-landing, is less than 60 inches long minimum.	405.7 405.7.3	405.7 Landings. Ramps shall have landings at the top and the bottom of each ramp run. Landings shall comply with 405.7. 405.7.3 Length. The landing clear length shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) long minimum.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Ramp	Running Slope	The running slope of the top run of the ramp is steeper than 1:12.	405.2	405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12. EXCEPTION: In existing sites, buildings, and facilities, ramps shall be permitted to have running slopes steeper than 1:12 complying with Table 405.2 where such slopes are necessary due to space limitations.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Clear Floor Space for operable parts	The clear floor space for a side approach to the entrance exterior door auto-opener actuator is on the ramp and has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	309.2 305.2	309.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor or ground space complying with 305 shall be provided. 305.2 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Floor or ground surfaces of a clear floor or ground space shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Ramp	Landings	The entrance door swings into the clear width of the landing, reducing the clear width to less than the width of the top ramp run.	405.7 405.7.2	405.7 Landings. Ramps shall have landings at the top and the bottom of each ramp run. Landings shall comply with 405.7. 405.7.2 Width. The landing clear width shall be at least as wide as the widest ramp run leading to the landing.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Door Maneuvering Clearance	The exterior pull side maneuvering clearance for the entrance does not extend at least 18 inches past the latch side of the door (the stair handrail extension extends into the door maneuvering clearance).	404.2.4 404.2.4.1	404.2.4 Maneuvering Clearances. Minimum maneuvering clearances at doors and gates shall comply with 404.2.4. Maneuvering clearances shall extend the full width of the doorway and the required latch side or hinge side clearance. 404.2.4.1 Swinging Doors and Gates. Swinging doors and gates shall have maneuvering clearances complying with Table 404.2.4.1.
MOA Voting Center	619 E Ship Creek Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area	Protruding Object	The voting privacy screens are protruding objects projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Designated Accessible Van Parking Space access aisle	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle is less than 96 inches wide for a designated accessible van parking space less than 132 inches wide.	502.2	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3. EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior route from the designated accessible van parking space access aisle	Cross Slope	The exterior route from the designated accessible van parking space access aisle along the front of the designated accessible parking spaces to the drive aisle has cross slopes steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Counter Slope	The counter slope of the adjoining gutter at the curb ramp along the asphalt drive aisle is steeper than 1:20 .	406.2	406.2 Counter Slope. Counter slopes of adjoining gutters and road surfaces immediately adjacent to the curb ramp shall not be steeper than 1:20. The adjacent surfaces at transitions at curb ramps to walks, gutters, and streets shall be at the same level.
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Running Slope	The running slope of the curb ramp along the asphalt drive aisle is steeper than 1:12.	406.1 405.2	406.1 General. Curb ramps on accessible routes shall comply with 406, 405.2 through 405.5, and 405.10. 405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12.
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Door Maneuvering Clearance	There is a vertical change in level in the entrance door pull side maneuvering clearance.	404.2.4.4	404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTIONS: 1. Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted. 2. Changes in level at thresholds complying with 404.2.5 shall be permitted.
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance/Interior Route	Running Slope	The entrance door push side maneuvering clearance slope is steeper than 1:48 and the running slope of the interior route leading to the push side maneuvering clearance is steeper than 1:20 on the grating in the vestibule.	404.2.4.4 403.3	404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTIONS: 1. Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted. 2. Changes in level at thresholds complying with 404.2.5 shall be permitted. 403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Door Opening Force	The force for pushing or pulling open the entrance vestibule interior doors is greater than 5 pounds maximum.	404.2.9	404.2.9 Door and Gate Opening Force. Fire doors shall have a minimum opening force allowable by the appropriate administrative authority. The force for pushing or pulling open a door or gate other than fire doors shall be as follows: 1. Interior hinged doors and gates: 5 pounds (22.2 N) maximum. 2. Sliding or folding doors: 5 pounds (22.2 N) maximum

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area	Protruding Object	The voting privacy screens are protruding objects projecting more than 4 inches into the circulation path with a leading edge more than 27 inches above the finish floor.	307.2	307.2 Protrusion Limits. Objects with leading edges more than 27 inches (685 mm) and not more than 80 inches (2030 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall protrude 4 inches (100 mm) maximum horizontally into the circulation path.
Tyson Elementary School	2801 Richmond Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior route from bus stop and public sidewalk along Meyer Street to entrance to voting	Accessible Route	There is no accessible route from the bus stop and public sidewalk along Meyer Street to the entrance to voting (stairs).	206.2.1	206.2.1 Site Arrival Points. At least one accessible route shall be provided within the site from accessible parking spaces and accessible passenger loading zones; public streets and sidewalks; and public transportation stops to the accessible building or facility entrance they serve.
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Van parking space	There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	<p>208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility.</p> <p>208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502.</p> <p>502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.</p>
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Cross Slope	The designated accessible van parking space has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	<p>502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Cross Slope	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Change in Level	There is a vertical change in level on the exterior route to the entrance at the transition from asphalt to the sidewalk that is higher than 1/4 inch maximum.	303.2 303.3 303.4	303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high maximum shall be permitted to be vertical. 303.3 Beveled. Changes in level between ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high minimum and ½ inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled with a slope not steeper than 1:2. 303.4 Ramps. Changes in level greater than 1/2 inch (13 mm) high shall be ramped, and shall comply with 405 or 406.
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Doors in a Series	The distance between the vestibule hinged doors in a series is less than 48 inches plus the width of the door swinging into the space.	404.2.6	404.2.6 Doors in Series and Gates in Series. The distance between two hinged or pivoted doors in series and gates in series shall be 48 inches (1220 mm) minimum plus the width of doors or gates swinging into the space.
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Threshold	The entrance door threshold is higher than 1/2 inch and contains a vertical change in level on top of the threshold.	404.2.5	404.2.5 Thresholds. Thresholds, if provided at doorways, shall be 1/2 inch (13 mm) high maximum. Raised thresholds and changes in level at doorways shall comply with 302 and 303. EXCEPTION: Existing or altered thresholds 3/4 inch (19 mm) high maximum that have a beveled edge on each side with a slope not steeper than 1:2 shall not be required to comply with 404.2.5.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Door Opening Force	The force for pushing or pulling open the entrance vestibule interior doors is greater than 5 pounds maximum.	404.2.9	404.2.9 Door and Gate Opening Force. Fire doors shall have a minimum opening force allowable by the appropriate administrative authority. The force for pushing or pulling open a door or gate other than fire doors shall be as follows: 1. Interior hinged doors and gates: 5 pounds (22.2 N) maximum. 2. Sliding or folding doors: 5 pounds (22.2 N) maximum
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area	Vertical Clearance	The vertical clearance along the circulation path to the bottom of the stair landing is less than 80 inches high minimum.	307.4	307.4 Vertical Clearance. Vertical clearance shall be 80 inches (2030 mm) high minimum. Guardrails or other barriers shall be provided where the vertical clearance is less than 80 inches (2030 mm) high. The leading edge of such guardrail or barrier shall be located 27 inches (685 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground. EXCEPTION: Door closers and door stops shall be permitted to be 78 inches (1980 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground.
Plumbers & Steamfitters Hall	610 W 54th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area/Voting Machine Table	Knee clearance	The voting machine table knee clearance is less than 27 inches high above the finish floor.	306.3.1	306.3.1 General. Space under an element between 9 inches (230 mm) and 27 inches (685 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall be considered knee clearance and shall comply with 306.3.
Kingdom Life Church	1301 W 100th Avenue	Anchorage	Parking	Van parking space	There is no "Van Accessible" sign provided.	208.2 208.2.4 502.6	208.2 Minimum Number. Parking spaces complying with 502 shall be provided in accordance with Table 208.2 except as required by 208.2.1, 208.2.2, and 208.2.3. Where more than one parking facility is provided on a site, the number of accessible spaces provided on the site shall be calculated according to the number of spaces required for each parking facility. 208.2.4 Van Parking Spaces. For every six or fraction of six parking spaces required by 208.2 to comply with 502, at least one shall be a van parking space complying with 502. 502.6 Identification. Parking space identification signs shall include the International Symbol of Accessibility complying with 703.7.2.1. Signs identifying van parking spaces shall contain the designation "van accessible." Signs shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground surface measured to the bottom of the sign.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Kingdom Life Church	1301 W 100th Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Vertical Change in Level	There is a vertical change in level from the access aisle surface to the curb ramp.	406.2	406.2 Counter Slope. Counter slopes of adjoining gutters and road surfaces immediately adjacent to the curb ramp shall not be steeper than 1:20. The adjacent surfaces at transitions at curb ramps to walks, gutters, and streets shall be at the same level.
Kingdom Life Church	1301 W 100th Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route - Curb Ramp	Running Slope	The running slope of the curb ramp from the designated accessible van parking access aisle than 1:12.	406.1 405.2	406.1 General. Curb ramps on accessible routes shall comply with 406, 405.2 through 405.5, and 405.10. 405.2 Slope. Ramp runs shall have a running slope not steeper than 1:12.
Kingdom Life Church	1301 W 100th Avenue	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Cross Slope	The exterior route from the designated accessible parking space access aisle to the entrance has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Kingdom Life Church	1301 W 100th Avenue	Anchorage	Entrance	Door Maneuvering Clearance	The entrance door pull side maneuvering clearance running slope is steeper than 1:48.	404.2.4.4	404.2.4.4 Floor or Ground Surface. Floor or ground surface within required maneuvering clearances shall comply with 302. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTIONS: 1. Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted. 2. Changes in level at thresholds complying with 404.2.5 shall be permitted.
Kingdom Life Church	1301 W 100th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area/Designated Accessible Voting Station	Turning space	The turning space in front of the designated accessible voting table is less than 60 inches deep.	304.3	304.3 Size. Turning space shall comply with 304.3.1 or 304.3.2. 304.3.1 Circular Space. The turning space shall be a space of 60 inches (1525 mm) diameter minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306. 304.3.2 T-Shaped Space. The turning space shall be a T-shaped space within a 60 inch (1525 mm) square minimum with arms and base 36 inches (915 mm) wide minimum. Each arm of the T shall be clear of obstructions 12 inches (305 mm) minimum in each direction and the base shall be clear of obstructions 24 inches (610 mm) minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306 only at the end of either the base or one arm.
Kingdom Life Church	1301 W 100th Avenue	Anchorage	Voting Area/Voting Machine Table	Knee clearance	The voting machine table knee clearance is less than 27 inches high above the finish floor.	306.3.1	306.3.1 General. Space under an element between 9 inches (230 mm) and 27 inches (685 mm) above the finish floor or ground shall be considered knee clearance and shall comply with 306.3.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Parking	Width	The designated accessible van parking space is less than 96 inches wide.	502.2	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3. EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum.
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Parking	Width	The designated accessible van parking space access aisle is less than 96 inches wide for a designated accessible van parking space less than 132 inches wide.	502.2	502.2 Vehicle Spaces. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum and van parking spaces shall be 132 inches (3350 mm) wide minimum, shall be marked to define the width, and shall have an adjacent access aisle complying with 502.3. EXCEPTION: Van parking spaces shall be permitted to be 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum where the access aisle is 96 inches (2440 mm) wide minimum.
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Parking	Running Slope	The designated accessible van parking space has a running slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Parking	Cross Slope	The designated accessible van parking space has a cross slope steeper than 1:48.	502.4	502.4 Floor or Ground Surfaces. Parking spaces and access aisles serving them shall comply with 302. Access aisles shall be at the same level as the parking spaces they serve. Changes in level are not permitted. EXCEPTION: Slopes not steeper than 1:48 shall be permitted.
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Vertical Change in Level	There is a vertical change in level greater than 1/4 inch along the exterior route to the entrance from the access aisle to the sidewalk.	403.4 303.2 303.3 303.4	403.4 Changes in Level. Changes in level shall comply with 303. 303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high maximum shall be permitted to be vertical. 303.3 Beveled. Changes in level between ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high minimum and ½ inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled with a slope not steeper than 1:2. 303.4 Ramps. Changes in level greater than 1/2 inch (13 mm) high shall be ramped, and shall comply with 405 or 406.

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Cross Slope	The exterior route from the designated accessible van parking access aisle has cross slopes steeper than 1:48.	403.3	403.3 Slope. The running slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:20. The cross slope of walking surfaces shall not be steeper than 1:48.
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Vertical Change in Level	There is a vertical change in level greater than 1/4 inch along the exterior route to the entrance at the turn to the entrance.	403.4 303.2 303.3 303.4	<p>403.4 Changes in Level. Changes in level shall comply with 303.</p> <p>303.2 Vertical. Changes in level of ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high maximum shall be permitted to be vertical.</p> <p>303.3 Beveled. Changes in level between ¼ inch (6.4 mm) high minimum and ½ inch (13 mm) high maximum shall be beveled with a slope not steeper than 1:2.</p> <p>303.4 Ramps. Changes in level greater than 1/2 inch (13 mm) high shall be ramped, and shall comply with 405 or 406.</p>
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Exterior Route	Openings	The opening between concrete sections along the exterior route near the entrance is more than 1/2 inch wide.	302.3	302.3 Openings. Openings in floor or ground surfaces shall not allow passage of a sphere more than 1/2 inch (13 mm) diameter except as allowed in 407.4.3, 409.4.3, 410.4, 810.5.3 and 810.10. Elongated openings shall be placed so that the long dimension is perpendicular to the dominant direction of travel.
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Interior Route	Vertical Clearance	The vertical clearance to the bottom of art hanging from the ceiling along the circulation path is less than 80 inches high minimum.	307.4	<p>307.4 Vertical Clearance. Vertical clearance shall be 80 inches (2030 mm) high minimum. Guardrails or other barriers shall be provided where the vertical clearance is less than 80 inches (2030 mm) high. The leading edge of such guardrail or barrier shall be located 27 inches (685 mm) maximum above the finish floor or ground.</p> <p>EXCEPTION: Door closers and door stops shall be permitted to be 78 inches (1980 mm) minimum above the finish floor or ground.</p>

Attachment A

Name of Polling Place	Address	City	Space/Element	Compliance Issue	Existing Condition	2010 ADA Standards	2010 ADA Standards
Klatt Elementary School	1900 Puma Street	Anchorage	Voting Area/Designated Accessible Voting Station	Turning space	The turning space in front of the designated accessible voting table is less than 60 inches deep.	304.3	<p>304.3 Size. Turning space shall comply with 304.3.1 or 304.3.2.</p> <p>304.3.1 Circular Space. The turning space shall be a space of 60 inches (1525 mm) diameter minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306.</p> <p>304.3.2 T-Shaped Space. The turning space shall be a T-shaped space within a 60 inch (1525 mm) square minimum with arms and base 36 inches (915 mm) wide minimum. Each arm of the T shall be clear of obstructions 12 inches (305 mm) minimum in each direction and the base shall be clear of obstructions 24 inches (610 mm) minimum. The space shall be permitted to include knee and toe clearance complying with 306 only at the end of either the base or one arm.</p>